

Fernando's Whole Grain Beef/Bean/Cheese Burritos, Raw, Frozen, 5 Ounce, 60 Ct Bag, 1/Case

Item Number: 497221  

A Mexican-style blend of cheese, seasoned beef, and tender pinto beans is wrapped in flour tortillas.

- Fully cooked to reduce labor and preparation time
- Contains zero grams trans fat
- Child Nutrition labeled



Case (1/60 Count Bag) \$0.62/ea **\$37.12**

[Print](#)

More

Manufacturer

Pack	1/Case
Portion Size	Each
Portion/Case	60
Kosher	No
Gluten-free	No
Net Weight	18.75lbs
Vendor Item Code	5218
Country of Origin	United States
UPC Code 1	75278052181

Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:

Week of	Bag	Case
08/06/2017	0	0
08/13/2017	0	0
08/20/2017	0	1
08/27/2017	0	0
09/03/2017	0	0
09/10/2017	0	1
09/17/2017	0	0

Item Yield

1 Case = 60 Burritos, Beef/Bean/Cheese, Whole Grain, Raw, Frozen, 5 Ounce

Thawing Instructions

THAW UNDER REFRIGERATION, DO NOT THAW AT ROOM TEMPERATURE.

Shelf Life

FROZEN = 365 DAYS

Basic Preparation

REHEATING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK FROM THAWED STATE ONLY. COOKING FROM FROZEN IS NOT RECOMMENDED. MICROWAVE AND DEEP FRYING ARE NOT RECOMMENDED. CONVENTIONAL OVEN - 280 DEGREES F FOR 25-30 MINUTES. CONVECTION OVEN 280 DEGREES F FOR 16-22 MINUTES

Marketing Tips

WHOLE GRAIN RICH TORTILLA. LOWER SODIUM. ** SCHOOLS ** LUNCH AND/OR SNACK OFFERING.

Nutrition

Based On: Rounding:

Ingredients

TORTILLA (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN FLOUR, MONO AND DYGLYCERIDES, BAKING POWDER (CORN STARCH, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, GUAR GUM, SUGAR, RICE FLOUR, FUMARIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE, ENZYMES, SODIUM METABISULFITE], WATER, GROUND BEEF (NO MORE THAN 26% FAT)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (142g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 360	Calories From Fat 135
	% Daily Value *
Fat 15g	23%

PASTEURIZED PROCESSED AMERICAN CHEESE [AMERICAN CHEESES (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, MILK FAT, SALT, COLOR (ANNATTO AND APOCARTONAL)], PINTO BEANS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2% LECITHIN), TOMATO PASTE, VEGETABLE OIL, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN), SALT, SEA SALT (POTASSIUM MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE, SALT), RICE STARCH, CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPERS, SPICES, SALT, GARLIC POWDER), NATURAL FLAVORS, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN, (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR) DEHYDRATED ONION, SPICES, SOY LECITHIN, BEEF TYPE FLAVOR [HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, FLAVORING (INCLUDING SPICES), AUTOLYZED YEAST, SALT], CHEESE FLAVOR [DEHYDRATED BLEND OF CHEESE (SEMISOFT AND CHEDDAR {PAUSTERIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES}), MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, TORULA YEAST, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BUTTER, NATURAL FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE] SODIUM ALGINATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, COCOA POWDER, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC (FOR COLOR). CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK, GLUTEN. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2016. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/497221_SLE.pdf

NextGen Ordering

Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 460mg	19%
Potassium	n/a
Carbohydrates 40g	13%
Fiber 5g	20%
Sugar 3g	
Protein 16g	32%
Vitamin A IU 8% Vitamin C 2% Calcium 10% Iron 8%	
* Based on a 2000 calorie diet	
Calories Per Gram:	
Fat: 9 Carbohydrates: 4 Protein: 4	

School Equivalents:

Child Nutrition Label	Yes
Serving Size	1 Each
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit/Vegetables	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a
Vitamin C	1.2 mg

Updated For New Final Rule:

Meat/Meat Alternative	2 oz
Grain/Breads	2 oz eq
Fruit	0 cup
Red/Orange	0 cup
Dark Green	0 cup
Starchy	0 cup
Beans/Peas	0 cup
Other	0 cup
Notes:	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

Vitamin D IU	n/a
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	400 IU

Minerals:

Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Calcium	100 mg
Iron	1.44 mg
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a